



RZR, RZR S RZR XP 900 FRONT BUMPER MOUNT INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE INCLUDED

2 - #8 flange nut

2 - # 6 flange nut

2 - #8 flat washers

2 - #8 x 20 flange head bolt

2 - #6 X 35 flange head bolt

1 – Attach the upper mounts on the bumper to the front of the RZR. See picture 1 for the hole location on the RZR. Use the #6 bolts and nuts. Put the #8 washer on the bolt before the bolt goes thru the bumper. Put the # 6 nuts on the bolts snugly but do not tighten yet



Picture 1

2 – Mount the 2 #8 lower bolts thru the RZR frame and thru the slots in the lower bumper mount. These bolts are difficult to install. It is easiest to use a magnet to get the bolts located and thru the holes. See picture 2 for help. Install the nuts but do not tighten yet.

Installing with magnet .

Picture 2



3 – Tighten all 4 bolts. You can adjust the bumper a bit as you tighten the bolts if it need to be trued up or sideways.

4 – After you use the RZR check all 4 bolts for tightness.

If you have any questions or comments please phone or email at info@teamalbaracing.com

www.teamalbaracing.com 10806 Prospect Avenue, Santee CA 92071 (619)562-0188

